	1-19-2001
RECO	101594434
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
John A. Trezza	Name: TeraConnect, Inc.
Additional names of conveying parties attached? □Yes ■No	Street Address: 65 Spit Brook Road
	City: Nashua
	State: New Hampshire
	Zip: 03061
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ∎No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other 	
Execution date: November 28, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	, the execution date of the application is:
09/653,647	ent No.(s) ers attached? □ Yes ■ No
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerni document should be mailed: Iandiorio & Teska 260 Bear Hill Road 	
Waltham, MA 02451-1018 /10/0001 PANMED1 00000000 09653547	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ■ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
40.07 <u>0</u> 0	8. Deposit account number: 09-0002
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Bruce Kamerer Signature	Taula December 26, 2006 Date
	Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2
	PATENT

REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0009

Serial No.

Filed: 9/1/00

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I, John A. Trezza, residing at the address set forth below next to my name, a citizen of the United States of America, do hereby sell and assign for myself and my heirs, successors, and assigns, to TeraConnect, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the Company), a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 65 Spit Brook Road, Nashua, New Hampshire 03061, its successors, assigns, and nominees, my entire right, title and interest, in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to improvements in

OPTOELECTRONIC CONNECTOR SYSTEM

invented by me, and the application for United States Patent therefor, identified by Docket No. D-4436 of the Company, and executed concurrently herewith, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Patents which may be granted therefor and all reissues and extensions thereof together with all my rights in and to the said invention and any Patents that may hereafter be obtained therefor in any and all foreign countries including the right of priority under the International Convention based on the said application and the right of said Company to apply in its own name for Letters Patent therefor in any and all foreign countries, where legally permissible, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all United States Patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Company as assignee of the entire interest, and covenant that I have full right so to do.

Signed at Manchester, NH. this 28 day of Nov., 2000

John A. Trezz

12 White Oak Drive, Nashua, NH 03063 Residence

State of New Hampshire)) ss

County of Hillsborough)

On this 38^{T} day of 300^{T} , 2000, before me appeared John A. Trezza to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.

My commission expires:

CHRISTINE M. GEORGE, Notary Public My Commission Explans July 10, 2001

Chutre M Serge

PATENT REEL: 011432 FRAME: 0010

RECORDED: 12/29/2000